## **RECORDATION FORM** ( **PATENTS C** 10.30.00

11-09-2000

100	
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tai-Nang Huang; Guiqing Liang; Weimin Liu; Teresa Przewloka; Ming Shen; and Shijie Zhang	SHIONOGI BIORESEARCH CORP. 45 Hartwell Avenue
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Lexington, MA 02173
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement	
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: 09/07/2000; 09/15/2000; 09/18/2000; 09/20/2000 and 09/25/2000	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
09/545,430	
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
Y. ROCKY TSAO	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
DOC 08YRME 00000199 09545430	
40.00 DP	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
Y. Rocky Tsao	1.
Reg. No. 34,053	10-27-00
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Tota	I number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5
100	That is a page of the same of the same and securious.
20165942.doc	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRS	I CLASS MAIL
I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that the	nis correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as
first class mail with sufficient postage on the	date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents,
Washington, D.C. 20231.	Λ
10-27-00	RoulandLisa Robillard
Date of Deposit Signatur	re Lisa Robillard Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

**REEL: 011215 FRAME: 0296** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, <u>TAI-NANG HUANG</u> of Lexington, MA; <u>GUIQING</u> LIANG of Woburn, MA; WEIMIN LIU of Shelton, CT; TERESA PRZEWLOKA of Maynard, MA; MING SHEN of Guilford, CT and SHIJIE ZHANG of North Billerica, MA, hereby assign to Shionogi BioResearch Corp., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at: 45 Hartwell Avenue, Lexington, MA 02173 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled CYANOGUANIDINE COMPOUNDS, filed April 7, 2000, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/545,430; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I here	eto set my hand and seal at web wo MA
this day of Splen	eto set my hand and seal at weblo MA  NOSE 2000  L.S
117:45	Sheer
MING SHEN	
State of MSSACLWUL1	5
· ·	SS.
State of MSSGChwylla  County of Hiddle Sex:	
Refere we thin	day of Sylkings, 2000, personally appeared MING SHEN
Before me this	ay of, 2000, personally appeared MING SHEN
The state of the second person whose it	and is substituted to the follogoing rissignment and acknowledged that he
executed same as his free act and d	leed for the purposes therein contained.
	1 Par Chal
7	ray Chor
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires Sept. 10, 2004
The same was a same as a same as a same a sa	
WITNESS WHEREOF, I nere	to set my hand and seal at WC11913VC
this 12 day of Septem	to set my hand and seal at Utington  L.S.
SHUTE THANK	L.S
SHIJIE ZHANG	)
114	
State of $MA$ :	
	SS.
County of Middle sex :	
-	
Refore me this 18 ft. d	lay of <u>Sept</u> , 2000, personally appeared <u>SHIJIE ZHANG</u>
	•
•	ame is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he
executed the same as his free act and d	leed for the purposes therein contained.
	R. & O M.
	Fin J. Simkonit
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]	
	LORI L. SIMKOWITZ
	Notary Public
20080638.doc	My Commission Expires August 9, 2007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and seal at woblin, wo
this day of	2000
1) the	L.S
TAI-NANG HUANG	
State of Massachusetts:	
: ss County of MiddleSfx :	•
Pafara ma this day	of Signal appeared TAI-NANG
	whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged and deed for the purposes therein contained.
ed the same as his free act	A C
	May (Nop-
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:  MARY CHAMPA  Notary Public
	My Commission Expires Sept. 10, 2004
WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and seal at Lexington, MA
this 13th day of September	, 2000
	L.S
GUIQING LIĂNG	
State of <u>Massachusetts</u> :	
: SS	
County of Middlesex :	
ounty of	
Refore me this 15th day	of September, 2000, personally appeared GUIQING LIANC
	ne is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he
-	
executed the same as his free act and dee	
	Lin & Junking
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Notary's Seal Here]	
	LORI L. SIMKOWITZ
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires
	August 9, 2007

In Witness Where	OF, I hereto set my hand a	nd seal at,
this day of		
WEIMIN LIU		L.S.
WEIMIN LIU		
State of	:	
	: ss.	
County of	:	
Before me this	day of	, 2000 personally appeared WEIMIN LIU
		d to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he
executed the same as his free		
		ary Public
[Notary's Seal Here]	Му	Commission Expires:
In Witness Where	OF, I hereto set my hand a	nd seal at LIKINGton, MA
$\alpha - \mathbf{L}_1$	C	9
TERESA PRZEWLO	-lac OKA	L.S.
State of Massachus	tto:	
County of Middlesse	: SS. :	
Before me this $-\frac{\mathcal{L}}{2}$	5th day of Septe	mten, 2000, personally appeared TERESA
		ime is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and
acknowledged that he execute	ed the same as his free act	and deed for the purposes therein contained.
	Noti	in L. Switznet
		Commission Expires:
Notary's Seal Here]		LORI L. SIMKOWITZ

Notary Public
My Commission Expires
August 9, 2007

s _ 20 Th _ day of	KIA YTLA I NJ		// /	ua, cs	
	OCIONA-	2000	•		
WEIMIN LIU	phen	w Li			L.S
WEIMIN LIU	-				
te of Connectic	ut:				
ne of <u>Connectic</u> unty of <u>Fairfiel</u>	: ss.				
Before me this	ZOA day of	October	, 2000 perso	nally appeared <u>WEIMIN L</u>	IU
own to me to be the pers	son whose name is	subscribed to the fo	regoing Assignm	ent and acknowledged that	he
ecuted the same as his fr	ree act and deed fo	or the purposes therei	in contained.	•	
		Sui		rel	
		Notary Public		lisa a. pokorak	
		My Commiss:	•	Notary Public Commission Expires June 3	2005
otary's Seal Here]			rin,	Chilingson promes same a	-,
		my hand and seal at			
					L.:
sday of					L.:
day of TERESA PRZEV	VLOKA				L.;
s day of  TERESA PRZEV	VLOKA				L.:
TERESA PRZEV	WŁOKA : 555.				L.:
TERESA PRZEV	**************************************	, 2000			L.:
TERESA PRZEV	## MLOKA : ss. : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	, 2000	, 2000, pers	onaily appeared <u>TERESA</u>	L
TERESA PRZEV  ate of  bunty of  Before me this  RZEWI_OKA known to	VLOKA  : ss.  : day of me to be the person	n whose name is sub	, 2000, pers	onally appeared <u>TERESA</u> regoing Assignment and	L
TERESA PRZEV  tate of  ounty of  Before me this  RZEWI_OKA known to a	VLOKA  : ss.  : day of me to be the person	n whose name is sub	, 2000, pers	onally appeared <u>TERESA</u> regoing Assignment and	L.:
TERESA PRZEV  tate of  ounty of  Before me this  RZEWI_OKA known to	VLOKA  : ss.  : day of me to be the person	n whose name is sub	, 2000, pers escribed to the for for the purposes	onally appeared <u>TERESA</u> regoing Assignment and	L.s
tate of  Before me this  RZEWLOKA known to	VLOKA  : ss.  : day of me to be the person	on whose name is sub his free act and deed Notary Publi	, 2000, persoscribed to the following the purposes	onally appeared <u>TERESA</u> regoing Assignment and	L.:
TERESA PRZEV	VLOKA  : ss.  : day of me to be the person	n whose name is sub	, 2000, persoscribed to the following the purposes	onally appeared <u>TERESA</u> regoing Assignment and	L

**RECORDED: 10/30/2000**